

Universal Stainless Achieves AS 9100 Certification for Bridgeville and Dunkirk

Company to Exhibit At Paris Air Show for the First Time

BRIDGEVILLE, Pa., June 10, 2009 -- Universal Stainless & Alloy Products, Inc. (Nasdaq:USAP) today announced that it has achieved AS 9100 certification at both its primary Bridgeville facility and its Dunkirk Specialty Steel mill. Both locations recently completed the AS 9100 Certification audit, successfully meeting all requirements. The company's Titusville facility has held the AS 9100 certification since 2005.

AS 9100 is a quality management system for the aerospace industry based on ISO 9001:2000 supplemented by additional requirements established by the aerospace industry to satisfy DOD, NASA and FAA quality requirements. The development of the supplemental requirements was the result of an international effort by aerospace companies with a common goal of establishing a single quality management system for use within the aerospace industry. AS 9100 is a product of this international effort.

"Achieving AS 9100 certification is an important component of our plan to grow our sales internationally," commented Chris Zimmer, Vice President of Sales and Marketing. "We are very proud of this recent accomplishment as it validates our capabilities to serve the demanding international aerospace market."

Universal Stainless & Alloy Products will be exhibiting at the upcoming Paris Air Show on June 15 and 16 in the US Pavilion, Hall D in booth B104.

About Universal Stainless & Alloy Products, Inc.

Universal Stainless & Alloy Products, Inc., headquartered in Bridgeville, Pa., manufactures and markets a broad line of semi-finished and finished specialty steels, including stainless steel, tool steel and certain other alloyed steels. The Company's products are sold to rerollers, forgers, service centers, original equipment manufacturers and wire redrawers. More information is available at www.univstainless.com.

Forward-Looking Information Safe Harbor

Except for historical information contained herein, the statements in this release are forward-looking statements that are made pursuant to the "safe harbor" provision of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may cause the Company's actual results in future periods to differ materially from forecasted results. Those risks include, among others, risks associated with the receipt, pricing and timing of future customer orders, risks associated with significant fluctuations that may occur in raw material and energy prices, risks associated with the manufacturing process, labor and production yields, risks related to property, plant and equipment, and risks related to the ultimate outcome of the Company's current and future litigation and regulatory matters. Certain of these risks and other risks are described in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) over the last 12 months, copies of which are available from the SEC or may be obtained upon request from the Company.

 ${\tt CONTACT:} \quad {\tt Universal Stainless \& Alloy Products, Inc.}$

Richard M. Ubinger, Vice President of Finance,

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

(412) 257-7606

Comm-Partners LLC

June Filingeri, President

(203) 972-0186